
This gazette is also available free online at www.gpwonline.co.za

 STAATSKOERANT, 29 DESEMBER 2017 No. 41363  19

SOUTH AFRICAN REVENUE SERVICE

NO. R. 1513   29 DECEMBER 2017
R. 1513 Customs and Excise Act, 1964: Amendment of Schedule No. 1 (No. 1/1/1599)  41363

Ta
ble

1:
SA

CU
TR

Q
Al

loc
ati

on

CU
ST

OM
S 

AN
D 

EX
CI

SE
 A

CT
, 1

96
4. 

AM
EN

DM
EN

T O
F S

CH
ED

UL
E 

NO
. 1

 (N
O.

 1/
1/1

59
9)

In 
ter

ms
 of

 se
cti

on
 48

of 
the

 C
us

tom
s a

nd
 E

xc
ise

 A
ct,

 19
64

, S
ch

ed
ule

 N
o. 

1 t
o t

he
 sa

id 
Ac

t is
he

re
by

 am
en

de
d, 

wi
th

 ef
fec

t f
ro

m 
1 J

an
ua

ry
 20

18
,to

 th
e e

xte
nt 

se
t o

ut
in 

the
 S

ch
ed

ule
 he

re
to.

 

NS
 B

UT
HE

LE
ZI 

DE
PU

TY
 M

IN
IS

TE
R 

OF
 FI

NA
NC

E

SC
HE

DU
LE

By
 th

e s
ub

sti
tu

tio
n o

f T
ab

le 
1 i

n p
ar

ag
ra

ph
 3.

1 t
o N

ot
e I

J o
f t

he
 fo

llo
wi

ng
:

Bo
tsw

an
a

HS
Co

de
De

sc
rip

tio
n

Qu
ot

a(
to

n)
TR

Q
Al

loc
ati

on
in

Le
so

th
o

TR
Q 

Al
loc

ati
on

in

Na
mi

bia

TR
Q 

Al
loc

ati
on

in

So
ut

hA
fri

ca

TR
Q 

Al
loc

ati
on

in

Sw
az

ila
nd

TR
Q 

Al
loc

ati
on

in
to

n
to

n
to

n
to

n
to

n

02
03

22
00

Ha
ms

,s
ho

uld
er

s
an

d c
uts

the
re

of,
wi

th 
bo

ne
in

15
00

60
25

14
0

12
50

25

02
03

29
90

Ot
he

r

02
09

10
00

Pi
gf

at
20

0
18

3
24

14
0

15

04
05

10
10

Bu
tte

r,i
n

im
me

dia
te

pa
ck

ag
ing

 of
a

co
nte

nt 
of 

20
 kg

or
mo

re

50
0

43
10

80
35

0
17

04
05

90
00

Ot
he

r

10
01

9
Ot

he
r

30
00

00
13

30
0

10
00

0
27

18
0

24
84

95
10

25

10
03

00
Ba

rle
y

10
00

0
10

15
10

00
89

70
5

16
01

00
20

Mo
rta

de
lla

bo
log

na
10

0
2

2
23

70
3

19
01

90
40

Ot
he

r, 
in

im
me

dia
te

pa
ck

ag
ing

 of
a

co
nte

nt 
of 

5 k
go

r
mo

re

23
00

29
6

43
86

16
10

26
5

21
05

00
0

Ice
Cr

ea
m

15
0

17
4

18
10

5
6



This gazette is also available free online at www.gpwonline.co.za

20  No. 41363 GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, 29 DECEMBER 2017

SUID-AFRIKAANSE INKOMSTEDIENS

NO. R. 1513   29 DESEMBER 2017
R. 1513 Doeane- en Aksynswet, 1964: Wysiging van Bylae No. 1 (No. 1/1/1599)  41363

Ta
be

l1
:S

AD
U

TS
K

To
ek

en

DO
EA

NE
- E

N 
AK

SY
NS

W
ET

, 1
96

4.
W

YS
IG

IN
G 

VA
N 

BY
LA

E 
NO

. 1
 (N

O.
 1/

1/1
59

9)

Kr
ag

ten
s a

rtik
el 

48
 va

n d
ie 

Do
ea

ne
- e

n A
ks

yn
sw

et,
 19

64
, w

or
d B

yla
e N

o. 
1 b

y b
og

en
oe

md
e W

et 
hie

rm
ee

 ge
wy

sig
, m

et 
ing

an
g v

an
af 

1 J
an

ua
rie

 20
18

,in
 di

e m
ate

 in
 di

e B
yla

e h
ier

by
 aa

ng
eto

on
. 

NS
 B

UT
HE

LE
ZI 

AD
JU

NK
MI

NI
ST

ER
 V

AN
 FI

NA
NS

IE
S

BY
LA

E

De
ur

 Ta
be

l 1
 in

 p
ar

ag
ra

af 
3.1

 b
y O

pm
er

kin
g 

IJ 
de

ur
 di

e v
olg

en
de

 te
 ve

rv
aa

ng
:

nin
g HS

Ko
de

Be
sk

ry
wi

ng
Kw

ot
a(

to
n)

Bo
tsw

an
a

TS
K

To
ek

en
ni

ng

Le
so

th
o

TS
K

To
ek

en
ni

ng

Na
m

ibi
ë

TS
K

To
ek

en
ni

ng

Su
id

Af
rik

a

TS
K

To
ek

en
ni

ng

Sw
az

ila
nd

TS
K

To
ek

en
ni

ng
in

to
n

in
to

n
in

to
n

in
to

n
in

to
n

02
03

22
00

Ha
mm

e, 
bla

aie
en

sn
itte

 da
ar

va
n,

me
t

be
en

in

15
00

60
25

14
0

12
50

25

02
03

29
90

An
de

r

02
09

10
00

Va
rkv

et
20

0
18

3
24

14
0

15

04
05

10
10

Bo
tte

r, 
in

on
mi

dd
ell

ike
ve

rp
ak

kin
gs

 m
et

'n
inh

ou
dv

an
mi

ns
ten

s 2
0k

g

50
0

43
10

80
35

0
17

04
05

90
00

An
de

r

10
01

9
Ko

rin
g

30
00

00
13

30
0

10
00

0
27

18
0

24
84

95
10

25

10
03

00
Ga

rs
10

00
0

10
15

10
00

89
70

5

16
01

00
20

Mo
rta

de
lla

Bo
log

na
10

0
2

2
23

70
3

19
01

90
40

An
de

r, 
in

on
mi

dd
ell

ike
ve

rp
ak

kin
gs

 m
et

'n
inh

ou
dv

an
mi

ns
ten

s 5
kg

23
00

29
6

43
86

16
10

26
5

21
05

00
Ro

om
ys

15
0

17
4

18
10

5
6




